Business Name

Clearwater Seed, Inc.
Benson Native Seeds (BFl)
Big Flat Nursery
BLM Regional Seed Warehouse*
Twin Peaks Native Plant Nursery
(formerly Buffalo Berry Farm)
*Cedera Seed Inc.

College of Western Idaho**

Horticulture Sale

Derby Canyon Natives

Desert Jewels Nursery

Draggin’ Wing High Desert Nursery
Dye Seed Ranch
Fiddler’s Ridge
Firewise landscaping

Frank Pitkin Nursery

Granite Seed Company
Grassland West
Great Basin Seeds
High Country Gardens***
Hollyberry Nursery
Idaho Botanical Garden
Idaho Grimm Growers

Idaho Native Plant Society**
Annual Plant Sale
Landmark Seed
L&H Seeds
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Website or Address

http://www.clearwaterseed.com
www.bfinativeseeds.com
http://www.bigflatnursery.com

http://twinpeaksnursery.com

http://www.growseedsswanvalley.com
http://cwi.edu/news/news-room/early-season-

plant-sale-connections-project

http://www.derbycanyonnatives.com
http://desertjewelsnursery.com
http://waterthriftyplants.com

203 Connell Hill, Pomeroy, WA 99347

1001 Fiddlers Ridge Loop Potlach, ID 83855
College of Western Idaho

https://www.uidaho.edu/cnr/center-for-forest-
nursery-and-seedling-research/pitkin
https://graniteseed.com/
http://www.grasslandwest.com
https://greatbasinseeds.com/
https://www.highcountrygardens.com
http://www.hollyberrynursery.com
http://idahobotanicalgarden.org/
http://www.idahogrimmgrowers.com/

https://idahonativeplants.org/pahove/

http://www.landmarknative.com
http://www.lhseeds.com/

Phone/Email

509-343-3108
509-765-6348
208-756-7602
208-373-3802
208-634-3062

208-483-3683
208-562-3000

509-548-9404
509-893-3771
208-345-4199
509-843-3591
208-875-1003

brett@idahofirewise.org
Brett Van Paephegam
208-885-3888

801-768-4422
509-758-9100
435-283-1411
800-925-9387
866-817-8861
208-343-8649

208-785-0830
208-867-6188

800-268-0180
509-234-4433

Location

Spokane, WA
Mosses Lake, WA
Carmen, ID
Boise, ID
McCall, ID

Swan Valley, ID
Nampa, ID

Peshastin, WA
Spokane, WA
Boise, ID
Pomeroy, WA
Potlach, ID
Nampa, ID

Moscow, ID

Lehi, UT
Clarkston, WA
Ephraim, UT

Hansen, ID
Boise, ID
Blackfoot, ID

Boise, ID

Spokane, WA
Connell, WA


http://cwi.edu/news/news-room/early-season-plant-sale-connections-project
http://cwi.edu/news/news-room/early-season-plant-sale-connections-project
mailto:brett@idahofirewise.org
https://idahonativeplants.org/pahove/

Lucky Peak Nursery
(Boise National Forest)
McLean Seed Co.
Mosman Seed Ranch
Native Seed Network
Northfork Native Plants
Pawnee Buttes Seed Inc.
Pineview Horticultural Services
Plants of the Wild
Pleasant Hill Farm

Rainier Seeds, Inc
River Refuge Seed Company LLC
Seeds, Inc.
Seed Specialists

Snake River Seed Cooperative
Sun Mountain Natives
Thorn Creek Native Seed Farm
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https://www.fs.usda.gov/detailfull/boise/about-
forest?cid=STELPRDB5038921&width=full
P.O. Box 815, Coulee City, WA 99115
Rt. 2, Box 43, Craigmont, ID 83523
http://www.nativeseednetwork.org/
http://www.northforknativeplants.com/
https://greatbasinseeds.com/
http://pineviewhorticulturalservices.com/
http://www.plantsofthewild.com
Anderson Rd. Troy, ID 83871
pdmason@moscow.com
http://www.rainierseeds.com/
www.riverrefugeseed.com
P.O. Box 866, Tekoa, WA 99033
568 W. Buckles, Hayden Lake, ID 83835
jack@seedspecialists.com
https://www.snakeriverseeds.com/
http://www.sunmountainnatives.com/
http://www.nativeseedfarm.com/

208-343-1977

509-632-8709
208-937-2552
541-753-3099
208-354-3691
800-782-5947
208-772-7294
509-284-2848
208-877-1434

509-725-1235
541-466-5309
509-284-2848
208-762-8308

208-996-3531
208-883-7611
208-596-9122

Boise, Idaho

Coulee City, WA
Craigmont, ID
Corvallis, OR
Rexburg, ID
Greeley, CO
Hayden, ID
Tekoa, WA
Troy, ID

Davenport, WA
Brownsville, OR
Tekoa, WA
Hayden Lake, ID

Moscow, ID
Genesee, ID

* The BLM Regional Seed Warehouse system is for agency use only and financial instruments would need to be developed to obtain seed from the warehouse. However, the
public can obtain the seed testing samples which can equal to a pound or more of PLS seed. Please contact Derek Conn to request those samples (dconn@blm.gov or 208-384-3277).

**Check websites for dates/times/availability

***They have local native wildflower seed mixes available or they can have one of the local nurseries (for example Plants of the Wild) mix them.


https://www.snakeriverseeds.com/
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New and On-line Tools for Seed Selection
Native Seed Network (Directory of native plant nurseries and producers)

https://nativeseednetwork.org/

The Native Seed Network connects people and organizations involved with all aspects of native seed, from collection, development,
production, and use in restoration. Vision is for restoration and rehabilitation projects to be supported by an abundance of quality
seed that is both appropriate for the site and affordable.

TRM Seed Zone Mapper (Desktop and mobile apps that help visualize various seed zone layers including Provisional Seed Zones,
Ecoregions Level Ill, PSZ General basin grass/forb, Empirical seeds zones for various species)

https://www.fs.fed.us/wwetac/threat-map/TRMSeedZoneMapper.php

This site allows end-users to view and acquire data on seed zones for use in plant material development, gene conservation and
native plant restoration activities. Users can also evaluate seed zones in relation to other map services and wildland threats
published by WWETAC such as climate change projections or wildfire risk. You can even upload your own points.

Ecoregional Revegetation Application (Species selection tool that generates a list of species by ecoregion. Focuses on “workhorse’
plants, restoration plants, pollinator plants)

http://www.nativerevegetation.org/era/

The ERA Tool is a map-based, searchable application to select native plants for restoration and pollinator habitat enhancement by
US Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Level lll Ecoregions. Since ecoregions are areas of similar climate and topography that
contain characteristic, geographically distinct assemblages of natural communities and species, they are an ideal organizing unit for
selecting plants for restoration. State floras, on the other hand, have many species that only occur in some ecoregions and are not
appropriate choices for restoration elsewhere.


https://nativeseednetwork.org/
https://www.fs.fed.us/wwetac/threat-map/TRMSeedZoneMapper.php
http://www.nativerevegetation.org/era/
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“Climate Smart” Seedlot Selection Tool (Identifies locations from which seeds may be moved to new sites to match current or
future climate scenarios)

https://seedlotselectiontool.org/sst/

The Seedlot Selection Tool (SST) is a GIS mapping program designed to help forest managers match seedlots with planting sites
based on climatic information. The climates of the planting sites can be chosen to represent current climates, or future climates
based on selected climate change scenarios.

Seed Selector (Matches climate of seed accession to planting locations)

https://seedmapper.shinyapps.io/seed selector/

The purpose of this app is to aid seed selection efforts of restoration and revegetation practitioners by matching the climate of
georeferenced seed sources to potential target sites.


https://seedlotselectiontool.org/sst/
https://seedmapper.shinyapps.io/seed_selector/

