Sources for Idaho Native Seeds and Plants Updated 4-15-20

Business Name	Website or Address	Phone/Email	Location
Clearwater Seed, Inc.	http://www.clearwaterseed.com	509-343-3108	Spokane, WA
Benson Native Seeds (BFI)	www.bfinativeseeds.com	509-765-6348	Mosses Lake, WA
Big Flat Nursery	http://www.bigflatnursery.com	208-756-7602	Carmen, ID
BLM Regional Seed Warehouse*		208-373-3802	Boise, ID
Twin Peaks Native Plant Nursery	http://twinpeaksnursery.com	208-634-3062	McCall, ID
(formerly Buffalo Berry Farm)			
*Cedera Seed Inc.	http://www.growseedsswanvalley.com	208-483-3683	Swan Valley, ID
College of Western Idaho**	http://cwi.edu/news/news-room/early-season-	208-562-3000	Nampa, ID
Horticulture Sale	plant-sale-connections-project		
Derby Canyon Natives	http://www.derbycanyonnatives.com	509-548-9404	Peshastin, WA
Desert Jewels Nursery	http://desertjewelsnursery.com	509-893-3771	Spokane, WA
Draggin' Wing High Desert Nursery	http://waterthriftyplants.com	208-345-4199	Boise, ID
Dye Seed Ranch	203 Connell Hill, Pomeroy, WA 99347	509-843-3591	Pomeroy, WA
Fiddler's Ridge	1001 Fiddlers Ridge Loop Potlach, ID 83855	208-875-1003	Potlach, ID
Firewise landscaping	College of Western Idaho	brett@idahofirewise.org	Nampa, ID
		Brett Van Paephegam	
Frank Pitkin Nursery	https://www.uidaho.edu/cnr/center-for-forest-	208-885-3888	Moscow, ID
	nursery-and-seedling-research/pitkin		
Granite Seed Company	https://graniteseed.com/	801-768-4422	Lehi, UT
Grassland West	http://www.grasslandwest.com	509-758-9100	Clarkston, WA
Great Basin Seeds	https://greatbasinseeds.com/	435-283-1411	Ephraim, UT
High Country Gardens***	https://www.highcountrygardens.com	800-925-9387	
Hollyberry Nursery	http://www.hollyberrynursery.com	866-817-8861	Hansen, ID
Idaho Botanical Garden	http://idahobotanicalgarden.org/	208-343-8649	Boise, ID
Idaho Grimm Growers	http://www.idahogrimmgrowers.com/	208-785-0830	Blackfoot, ID
Idaho Native Plant Society**	https://idahonativeplants.org/pahove/	208-867-6188	Boise, ID
Annual Plant Sale		200-007-0100	
Landmark Seed	http://www.landmarknative.com	800-268-0180	Spokane, WA
L&H Seeds	http://www.lhseeds.com/	509-234-4433	Connell, WA

Sources for Idaho Native Seeds and Plants Updated 4-15-20

Lucky Peak Nursery (Boise National Forest)	https://www.fs.usda.gov/detailfull/boise/about- forest?cid=STELPRDB5038921&width=full	208-343-1977	Boise, Idaho
McLean Seed Co.	P.O. Box 815, Coulee City, WA 99115	509-632-8709	Coulee City, WA
Mosman Seed Ranch	Rt. 2, Box 43, Craigmont, ID 83523	208-937-2552	Craigmont, ID
Native Seed Network	http://www.nativeseednetwork.org/	541-753-3099	Corvallis, OR
Northfork Native Plants	http://www.northforknativeplants.com/	208-354-3691	Rexburg, ID
Pawnee Buttes Seed Inc.	https://greatbasinseeds.com/	800-782-5947	Greeley, CO
Pineview Horticultural Services	http://pineviewhorticulturalservices.com/	208-772-7294	Hayden, ID
Plants of the Wild	http://www.plantsofthewild.com	509-284-2848	Tekoa, WA
Pleasant Hill Farm	Anderson Rd. Troy, ID 83871	208-877-1434	Troy, ID
	pdmason@moscow.com		
Rainier Seeds, Inc	http://www.rainierseeds.com/	509-725-1235	Davenport, WA
River Refuge Seed Company LLC	www.riverrefugeseed.com	541-466-5309	Brownsville, OR
Seeds, Inc.	P.O. Box 866, Tekoa, WA 99033	509-284-2848	Tekoa, WA
Seed Specialists	568 W. Buckles, Hayden Lake, ID 83835 jack@seedspecialists.com	208-762-8308	Hayden Lake, ID
Snake River Seed Cooperative	https://www.snakeriverseeds.com/	208-996-3531	
Sun Mountain Natives	http://www.sunmountainnatives.com/	208-883-7611	Moscow, ID
Thorn Creek Native Seed Farm	http://www.nativeseedfarm.com/	208-596-9122	Genesee, ID

^{*} The BLM Regional Seed Warehouse system is for agency use only and financial instruments would need to be developed to obtain seed from the warehouse. However, the public can obtain the seed testing samples which can equal to a pound or more of PLS seed. Please contact Derek Conn to request those samples (dconn@blm.gov or 208-384-3277).

^{**}Check websites for dates/times/availability

^{***}They have local native wildflower seed mixes available or they can have one of the local nurseries (for example Plants of the Wild) mix them.

Sources for Idaho Native Seeds and Plants Updated 4-15-20

New and On-line Tools for Seed Selection

Native Seed Network (Directory of native plant nurseries and producers)

https://nativeseednetwork.org/

The Native Seed Network connects people and organizations involved with all aspects of native seed, from collection, development, production, and use in restoration. Vision is for restoration and rehabilitation projects to be supported by an abundance of quality seed that is both appropriate for the site and affordable.

TRM Seed Zone Mapper (Desktop and mobile apps that help visualize various seed zone layers including Provisional Seed Zones, Ecoregions Level III, PSZ General basin grass/forb, Empirical seeds zones for various species)

https://www.fs.fed.us/wwetac/threat-map/TRMSeedZoneMapper.php

This site allows end-users to view and acquire data on seed zones for use in plant material development, gene conservation and native plant restoration activities. Users can also evaluate seed zones in relation to other map services and wildland threats published by WWETAC such as climate change projections or wildfire risk. You can even upload your own points.

Ecoregional Revegetation Application (Species selection tool that generates a list of species by ecoregion. Focuses on "workhorse' plants, restoration plants, pollinator plants)

http://www.nativerevegetation.org/era/

The ERA Tool is a map-based, searchable application to select native plants for restoration and pollinator habitat enhancement by US Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Level III Ecoregions. Since ecoregions are areas of similar climate and topography that contain characteristic, geographically distinct assemblages of natural communities and species, they are an ideal organizing unit for selecting plants for restoration. State floras, on the other hand, have many species that only occur in some ecoregions and are not appropriate choices for restoration elsewhere.

Sources for Idaho Native Seeds and Plants Updated 4-15-20

"Climate Smart" Seedlot Selection Tool (Identifies locations from which seeds may be moved to new sites to match current or future climate scenarios)

https://seedlotselectiontool.org/sst/

The Seedlot Selection Tool (SST) is a GIS mapping program designed to help forest managers match seedlots with planting sites based on climatic information. The climates of the planting sites can be chosen to represent current climates, or future climates based on selected climate change scenarios.

Seed Selector (Matches climate of seed accession to planting locations)

https://seedmapper.shinyapps.io/seed_selector/

The purpose of this app is to aid seed selection efforts of restoration and revegetation practitioners by matching the climate of georeferenced seed sources to potential target sites.